ECS-342    01-19 1
OPTOTRONIC® LED Power Supply
OTi95W/UNV/2750C/2DIM+/P6/AUX
General Information
Environmental Specifications
*5 year warranty applicable at 850C
Electrical Specifications

Note 1: Maximum suggested remote mounting distance is 16 feet.
Note: The Dimming input is isolated and will allow Class 2 or non-Class 2 wiring across Purple and Gray wires
Ordering Guide
NAED   Ordering Description
57509 OTi95W/UNV/2750C/2DIM+/P6
57510 OTi95W/UNV/2750C/2DIM+/P6/AUX
Key Application Notes
• Dim-to-off and Soft start are programmable (enable/disable) features. The default mode for both features is disabled for out-of-the-box
products. If these features are required, they must be enabled in the programming software.
Mechanical Diagram
Mechanical Specifications
Length  9.46” (240.5mm)
Width  2.29” (58.3mm)
Height  1.5” (38.3mm)
Mounting Length   8.9” (226.3mm)
Mounting slot Width  0.34” (8.7mm)
OTi95W/UNV/2750C/2DIM+/P6/AUX
ECS-342    01-19 3
Operating Curve
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400 2600 2800 3000
O
ut
pu
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
Output Current (mA)
PF>0.9 and THD <20%
OTi95W/UNV/2750C/2DIM+/P6/AUX
ECS-342    01-19 4
Dimming Curve
0%
20%
40%
60%
80%
100%
120%
0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0
%
 O
ut
pu
t c
ur
re
nt
Dimming voltage (V)
0-10V Dimming
0%
1%
2%
3%
4%
5%
6%
7%
8%
0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4
%
 O